o

i ',‘ 5y
RDTHANGE 10,2 3

AN ORDINANCE DECLARING A SURPLUS AND A DEFICIT ON ACCOUNT OF THE
IMPROVBMENT OF HILL STREET FROM THE SOUTH LINE OF SIXTH TO THE NORTH

LINE OF EIGHT AND SIXTH STREET FROM THE EAST LINE OF HILL T0 THE

WEST LINE OF MAIN IN THE CITY OF ALBANY, LINN COUNTY, OREGON, BY

DONALD L, KEEBLER AND JACK L. XEEBLER d/b/a/ KEEBLER SAND AND GRAVEL
COMPANY, AND DIRECTING THE XECORDER OF S&ID CITY T) PLACE T0 THE CREDIT

OR DEBI? OF T:n SLVERAL OWNERS JOF THE VARIOUS PARCELS OF REAL ESTATE
ADJACENT T0 SAID IMFROYEME!T HERETOFORE ASSESSED AND ENTERED ON THE

RECORD IN THE DOCKET OF CITY LIENS OF THE CITY OF ALBANY, ORZGON 3
FOR THE MAKING OF SAID IMPROVENMEST, THSIR PROPORTIONATE 3HARE OF x
SUCH SURPLUS OR DEFICIT.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN A8 FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That a surplus of $1,823.58 and a deficit of $0.31 are
hereby ascertained and declared toc exist upon the completion of the
eontract heretofore entered into, by and between the City of Albany,
Oregon and Donald L, Keebler and Jack L. Keebler d/b/a Keebler Sand
and Gravel Company for the improvement of Hill Street from the south
line of Bixth to the north line of Eighth and Sixth Street from the
east line of Hill to the west line of Main in the City of Albany,
Oregon and in favor of the several owners of the various parcels of real
estate adjacent to sald improvement heretofore assessed for the making
of said imprcvement.

Bection 2, The Recorder of the City of Albany is hereby directed
to enter in the Docket of City Liens for said City, in the surplus
eolunn and deficit columns thereof, in the sum of 31,823,.58 and $0.31,
rospoctively, based upon the several amounts heretofore assessed for
making such improvement, and entered therein to defray the cost of
the improvement of said street, said surplus and deficit parcels of
real estate, and in the sums as follows to-wit;

SURPLUS
Sylvia Fdwards 7.11
H, I. Gannon 75059
David Jacobson 92.24
Ora L. Ellis 70.85
F, C. Moody 51,26
Herbvert Bouvia 206.80
Robert Groves 93.55
L. A. Maugh 113.2%
L. V., Clodfelter 113.24
Prank Phillips 113.2%
Harry Fryer 190.41
Carl Fox 3.81
Leroy J. Edwards 90,01
8, P. Railwoad 2,23

DEFICIT
M. E. Leach 0.31

Passed by souncil (el J’/?‘f?
Approved by Mayor_ el 5~ ’7“'7

ATTEST G 2 st %&2&%,
, T Reoorde ?

T I PR



